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As per UGC guidelines, a student satisfaction survey (SS5) was conducted during academic
year 2022-23 by the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), Jaysingpur College Jaysingpur. About 316
students from all disciplines of Arts, Science, Commerce, Computer science, and Vocational courses
were voluntarily participated in the online student satisfaction survey, and the personal data of

students/ participants were made confidential.

The following methodology is followed for the student satisfaction survey-

> The Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) for the academic year 2022-23 was taken as per UGC
guidelines.

» The questionnaire for Student Satisfaction Survey was set based on the Curriculum design &
Teaching, Infrastructure Facilities available in institute.

» A reliable questionnaire was developed and put in the questionnaire form (Prepared in Google
forms) to know the student satisfactory level.

> The form was made available on the college website

(https:/ /www jaysingpurcollege.edu.in/ feedback/igac-feedback/ student-satisfaction-survey/)

» The responses from the students were collected via on-line mode.
> All the responses were collected in excel sheet and graphical representations of the data
» A detailed report was prepared and key recommendations were suggested.

The overall Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) showed that 54% percent of respondents
reported being excellent, 30% were given very good and 10% of students were given a good rating to
Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur. About 3% have been given a fair remark and around 3% of students
gave a poor remark. From the survey, more than 94% of the student participants responded (excellent,

very good and good) that they were satisfied with academics and facilities provided by the institute.


https://www.jaysingpurcollege.edu.in/feedback/iqac-feedback/student-satisfaction-survey/
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A total of 21 questions were asked to the students, and found about 94% of students
were satisfied with quality education in the institution. The question wise details of
Students satisfaction is discussed below:
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1) How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (e farelt
HEITHHA qot Fell 3Me?)

Scale ‘ Particulars Responses
4 85 to 100% 222
3 70 to 84% 69
2 55 to 69% 19
1 30 to 54% 04
0 Below 30% 02
Total 316

1%
1%

@ Below 30%
m30to 54%
055 to 69%
@70 to 84%
@85 to 100%

» The more than 70% syllabus was completed by the faculty in time and overall
around 92% students are found to be satisfied with respect to the completion of

portion in time.



Anekant Education Society’s

JAYSINGPUR COLLEGE JAYSINGPUR

Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur || Reaccredited by NAAC with ‘A’ Grade CGPA-3.24
DST-FIST [Level I] Sponsored College || Jain Minority College

2) How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (Fafa frwfavarard

et TIlt F2A 3raA?)
Scale ‘ Particulars Responses

4 Thoroughly 145
3 Satisfactorily 130
2 Poorly 23
1 Indifferently 12
0 Won't teach at all 06

Total 316

2%

B Won't teach at all
B Indifferently

O Poorly

B Satisfactorily

@ Thoroughly

> About 87% students thought that, the teachers were well prepared for his topic
before the class.

> Whereas 13% students are not satisfied with the preparation of the teachers.



JAYSINGPUR COLLEGE

Anekant Education Society’s

JAYSINGPUR

Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur || Reaccredited by NAAC with ‘A’ Grade CGPA-3.24
DST-FIST [Level I] Sponsored College || Jain Minority College

3) How well were the teachers able to communicate? (f&1% ¥ag Fgdard

F1?)
Scale ‘ Particulars Responses

4 Always effective 221
3 Sometimes effective 54
2 Just satisfactorily 26
1 Generally ineffective 08
0 Very poor communication 07

Total 316

2% 3%

@ Very poor communication
B Generally ineffective
OJust satisfactorily

B Sometimes effective

@ Always effective

» The 95% students satisfactorily thought that, the teachers are always effective to

make good and healthy communication with students.

> About 5% students are not satisfied and said the communication of teachers with

students was generally not much effective.
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4) The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as (fRrarrar

Rrefvarar TsdFls Far 3MR?)
Scale ‘ Particulars Responses
4 Excellent 145
3 Very good 111
2 Good 46
1 Fair 08
0 Poor 06
Total 316
2% 2%

@ Poor

M Fair
OGood

B Very good
@ Excellent

> About 96% of the students are satisfied with the teaching quality of the faculty.
> Less than 4% students thought that the quality of teaching is fair or poor.
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5) Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (3asta

HeGATAT-ATET 3T a1 FI 3mea?)

Scale ‘ Particulars Responses
4 Always fair 202
3 Usually fair 81
2 Sometimes unfair 22
1 Usually unfair 04
0 Unfair 07
Total 316
295 1%

B Unfair

B Usually unfair

O Sometimes unfair
B Usually fair

B Always fair

About 90% of students were agreed that the internal evaluation process is fair
Around 9% of students thought the internal evaluation process was sometimes or
usually unfair.

> Less than 2% of students told that, the internal evaluation process was unfair.
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6) Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (3r@mg=#ic

aefiar goear FAEge qaeanl = @l 1)

Scale ‘ Particulars Responses
4 Every time 199
3 Usually 65
2 Occasionally /Sometimes 26
1 Rarely 17
0 Never 09
Total 316

3%

B Never

B Rarely

O Occasionally/ Sometimes
H Usually

@ Every time

> About 84% of the students expressed their satisfaction upon the discussion of
teachers on the assignments.
> The 8% students thought that the teachers were rarely or never discuss about the

assignments.
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7) The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, and field visit opportunities for students. (Fiasr fagareaiamd

gAY, Rgadt Rfaww, fies Refoeear wtfiar areer varadr afva @gamr 99)

Scale ‘ Particulars Responses
4 Regularly 184
3 Often 52
2 Sometimes 47
1 Rarely 23
0 Never 10
Total 316

3%

@ Never

B Rarely

O Sometimes
B Often

B Regularly

> The 75% of students were well satisfied with the institutional involvement in the
placement and student promotional activities such as internship, student
exchange, field visit.

» 15% and 7% students recorded their views as institute sometime and rarely

involve in student related activities.
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8) The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you
in cognitive, social and emotional growth. (3m9earT F¥Ad fRAwquarh 3fOr

Antce Ut UfhAT INMYSATAT HAWCHS, TGS MO HGdTcHAS I Acd
)

Scale ‘ Particulars Responses

4 Significantly 114
3 Very well 154
2 Moderately 33
1 Marginally 07
0 Not at all 08

Total 316

3% 2%

E Not at all

B Marginally
OModerately
H Very well

B Significantly

> The 95% students are satisfied with the teaching and mentoring process in the
institution which will improve the cognitive, social and emotional growth of
students.

> The 1-5% students thought that the teaching and mentoring process is below

average.
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9) The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. (F€4T

RIFoarh Nfor arevah AT T 3udey FIA Q)
Scale ‘ Particulars Responses

4 Strongly agree 120
3 Agree 156
2 Neutral 30
1 Disagree 04
0 Strongly disagree 06

Total 316

205 1%

@ Strongly disagree
W Disagree

O Neutral

E Agree

@ Strongly agree

» The 87% students are satisfied with the multiple opportunities provided
process in the institution.

» Whereas, 3% students were advised to increase efforts in creation of multiple
opportunities for students.

» However, 10% students were stayed neutral about their opinion.
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10) Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes
and programme outcomes. (fU8T&F 3TUATAT INATAT Al &AL, FFATHFHA

faprer 3nfOY WA 3M3eqedEEa ARt &)
Scale ‘ Particulars Responses

4 Every time 220

3 Usually 67

2 Occasionally/Sometimes 16

1 Rarely 09

0 Never 04
Total 316
1% 3%

B Never

B Rarely

O Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Usually

@ Every time

» The 96% students are satisfied with the teacher’s efforts in making students
informed about the expected competencies, course outcomes and Programme
outcomes.

» The less than 4% students are thought that teachers take more efforts about the
understanding of expected competencies, course outcomes and Programme

outcomes
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11) Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
@I IR IHTTATAT AFACAT FRATHE HEAIF SYIET FICATA)

Scale ‘ Particulars Responses

4 Every time 209

3 Usually 70

2 Occasionally/Sometimes 26

1 Rarely 08

0 [ don’t have a mentor 03
Total 316
106 3%

8%

@ don’t have a mentor

B Rarely

O Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Usually

@ Every time

» About 87% students thought that the mentors take the proper follow up of
their mentee in regard with the student assignments.
» The 4% students gave opinion that they were unsatisfied with the follow up of

their mentors during completion of assigned tasks.
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12) The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
(FreT 3gTeor N ITUANEER FHETAT TISE FIAT)

Scale ‘ Particulars Responses
4 Every time 213
3 Usually 64
2 Occasionally/Sometimes 25
1 Rarely 12
0 Never 02
Total 316

1%

@ Never

W Rarely

O Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Usually

@ Every time

» The 87% of students satisfactorily thought that the teachers illustrate the
concepts through examples and applications and which will improve the
students understanding about the subject.

» The less than 1% students were not unsatisfied with the use of examples and

applications by teachers during teaching.
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13) The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing
right level of challenges. (fra/& 3MUel WA M@@ard O AT qrdadT Tl

TR YT FIVATH FicHTed HIdTd)
Scale ‘ Particulars Responses

4 Fully 190
3 Reasonably 75
2 Partially 36
1 Slightly 06
0 Unable to say 09

Total 316

39 2%

@ Unable to

B Slightly

O Partially

@ Reasonably
@ Fully

» About 95% students are satisfied with the performance of the teachers in
regards with the understanding of strengths among the students and further

encourage them to tackle with various challenges.
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14) Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome

them. (Rt TUeATdT FAFAAION FNSHOATT IO AT GT FIVITT AT AT FIOAH

H&TH 3MRd)
Scale ‘ Particulars Responses

4 Every time 190

3 Usually 66

2 Occasionally/Sometimes 37

1 Rarely 08

0 Never 15
Total 316

@ Never

W Rarely

O Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Usually

@ Every time

» About 93% students are satisfied with the performance of the teachers in
regards with the understanding of weakness among the students and also

help them to overcome their weaknesses.
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15) The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process. (H¥YT RAwauarear gfFddier JE@, JeEr Hfor Fad JoEcdr FURTATT

Scale ‘ Particulars Responses
4 Strongly agree 136
3 Agree 137
2 Neutral 26
1 Disagree 08
0 Strongly disagree 09
Total 316
3% 3%

@ Strongly disagree
B Disagree

O Neutral

E Agree

@ Strongly agree

» The 86% of students were well satisfied with the institutional efforts in engaging
students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the

teaching learning process.
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16) The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing

learning experiences. (RU&Tor / 3rparaare RvamRar weur / e fagardt &R agdn
3YART FIATd ST/ T HeTsraTcAs RIGToT, el Retor nfor F@ean Asavarear ggdd)

Scale ‘ Particulars Responses
4 To a great extent 151
3 Moderate 109
2 Some what 36
1 Very little 13
0 Not at all 07
Total 316

2%

ENotatall

B Very little
O Some what
@ Moderate

ETo a great extent

» The 94% of students are satisfied with involvement of institute/ teachers in
adoption of various student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing

learning experiences.
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17) Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

(a1 3maonE FfARed FAT-FaMEFEY HET SvITSr WcHed HIdTd)

Scale ‘ Particulars Responses
4 Strongly agree 145
3 Agree 133
2 Neutral 27
1 Disagree 04
0 Strongly disagree 07
Total 316

@ Strongly disagree
Bl Disagree

O Neutral

Ml Agree

@ Strongly agree

» The 88% of students thought that the teachers encourage the students to
participate in extracurricular activities organized by the college and parent

university.
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18) Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employ ability skills to make you ready for the world of

work.(F¥aT / RIeTHET MO FHATAT SEMHTST ool gIVITHISN ATFCHIered,
Shiaet &lered T R Flered RIS YTced Fa SATAT)

Scale Particulars Responses

4 To a great extent 162
3 Moderate 92
2 Some what 34
1 Very little 23
0 Not at all 05

Total 316

2%

@ Notat all
B Very little
O Some what
@ Moderate

ETo a great extent

» About 92% of students were well satisfied with the institutional and teachers
efforts to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employ ability skills to make students

ready for the world of work.
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19) What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching. (Tt e fat® LCD Weleex, ICT HY=,

Scale ‘ Particulars Responses
4 Above 90% 80
3 70 - 89% 99
2 50 - 69% 53
1 30 - 49% 34
0 Below 29% 50
Total 316

@ Below 29%
E30-49%
050 -69%
E70-89%
@ Above 90%

» The 73% students stated that, more than 50% teachers use ICT tools in their
teaching.
» However, the 16% students suggest that teachers have to use ICT tools such as

LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. frequently.
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20) The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is
very good. (MIeAT HieerAther Irearder-faror gfFA=t vHor qorgear g9 AwETRdt

3e)

Scale ‘ Particulars Responses
4 Strongly agree 155
3 Agree 127
2 Neutral 24
1 Disagree 05
0 Strongly disagree 05
Total 316
19 2%

8%

@ Strongly disagree
B Disagree
ONeutral

E Agree

@ Strongly agree

e About 89% of students were agree and fully satisfied with the innovative
technique/methods adopted for effective teaching-learning process in the
institute.

e However, 8% students were stayed neutral about feedback on overall quality of

teaching-learning process
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21. Suggestions to improve the overall Teaching-Learning experience of

institution:

1. Ceiling fan must be available in each classroom

2. Increase number of ICT enabled classrooms

3. Research based projects must be provided

4. Use LCD project, Multimedia tools for teaching

5. Arrange competitions more frequently

6. Organize more informative seminars, guest lecture by an expert
7. Biometry (Thumb) attendance for students

8. Arrange weekly unit tests and test series

9. Organize carrier Guidance lectures more frequently

10.0rganize Debating, group discussion sessions
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